COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION

TO ESTABLISH PRP RIDER RATES
FOR THE TWELEVE MONTH PERIOD
BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2025

CASE NO. 2025-00246
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JOINT NOTICE BY ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION AND THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF PARTIES’ ELECTION TO SUMBIT ON THE RECORD

Comes now Atmos Energy Corporation (“Atmos Energy”) and the Attorney General of the
Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through the Office of Rate Intervention (“Attorney
General”), pursuant to the Commission’s September 15, 2025 Order, and hereby give notice of
their election to submit the case for an adjudication on the existing administrative record and
without the need for a formal evidentiary hearing.

This the 5" day of November 2025.



Respectfully submitted,

Heather S, /am,o&

L. Allyson Honaker

Heather S. Temple

Meredith L. Cave

HONAKER LAW OFFICE, PLLC
1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 1203
Lexington, KY 40509

(859) 368-8803

allyson@hloky.com
heather@hloky.com
meredith@hloky.com

Counsel for Atmos Energy Corporation.

AND

Russell Coleman, Attorney General

/s/ L. Cook with permission by

?%Lm%ms /W&

J. Michael West

T. Toland Lacy

Lawrence W. Cook

Angela Goad

John G. Horne 11

Assistant Attorneys General
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
(502) 696-5433

Michael. West@ky.gov
Thomas.Lacy@Kky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ky.gov
John.Horne@ky.gov



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on
November 5, 2025, and that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission
has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to prior Commission Orders no paper
copies of this filing will be made.

Counsel, Atmos Energy Corforation






